
2022-2023 College of Saint Rose Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-16   Conf: 7-13   Home: 6-6   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Sanchez, Isabel 27-24 757 28.0 111-321 .346 34-103 .330 44-58 .759 20 65 85 3.1 64 0 46 58 5 44 300 11.1
32 Johnson, Makaela 27-11 559 20.7 115-310 .371 28-105 .267 29-39 .744 40 92 132 4.9 51 0 24 34 8 19 287 10.6
00 McDonald-Perry, Aniya 23-2 467 20.3 68-178 .382 1-4 .250 55-82 .671 100 70 170 7.4 59 0 11 48 12 27 192 8.3
23 Finnerty, Catherine 18-10 358 19.9 53-136 .390 11-41 .268 16-23 .696 16 38 54 3.0 27 0 30 22 7 18 133 7.4
15 Hunt, Kaileigh 26-15 536 20.6 70-136 .515 4-13 .308 24-40 .600 49 60 109 4.2 46 0 20 43 9 10 168 6.5
12 Blasetti, Ryley 27-27 847 31.4 54-189 .286 4-34 .118 47-84 .560 26 78 104 3.9 65 1 88 77 8 37 159 5.9
01 Carter, Kaelah 27-14 643 23.8 59-156 .378 20-62 .323 16-27 .593 28 53 81 3.0 41 0 29 37 7 30 154 5.7
11 Willis, Lateisha 27-25 545 20.2 47-113 .416 0-0 .000 12-34 .353 59 66 125 4.6 54 1 21 43 3 11 106 3.9
05 Ollivierre, Maria 21-6 284 13.5 19-82 .232 14-67 .209 1-4 .250 11 18 29 1.4 30 0 16 18 0 10 53 2.5
14 Encarnacion, Jenissa 18-1 213 11.8 14-41 .341 5-10 .500 6-8 .750 9 14 23 1.3 15 0 17 16 0 10 39 2.2
21 Smith, Ashia 18-0 201 11.2 13-49 .265 2-12 .167 9-17 .529 9 14 23 1.3 19 0 12 29 0 10 37 2.1
02 Brown, Jabarria 6-0 15 2.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.8 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.3
Total 27 5425 200.9 624-1714 .364 123-451 .273 259-416 .623 438 636 1074 39.8 472 2 314 435 60 227 1630 60.37
Opponents 5425 200.9 628-1510 .416 157-480 .327 331-461 .718 292 721 1013 37.5 437 11 360 472 84 214 1744 64.59

Team Statistics StRose OPP
SCORING 1630 1744
    Points Per Game 60.4 64.6
    Scoring Margin -4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 624-1714 628-1510
    Field Goal Pct .364 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 123-451 157-480
    3PT FG Pct .273 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 259-416 331-461
    FT Pct .623 .718
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 12.3
REBOUNDS 1074 1013
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 37.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 314 360
    Assists Per Game 11.6 13.3
TURNOVERS 435 472
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 17.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 227 214
    Steals Per Game 8.4 7.9
BLOCKS 60 84
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,375 3,046
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-115 14-218
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Saint Rose 403 355 413 447 12 1630
Opponents 412 410 429 486 7 1744

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Goldey-Beacom L 73-82 0
11/12/22 at Wilmington (DE) W 84-40 85

* 11/16/22 at Saint Michael's W 69-64 349
* 11/19/22 at Le Moyne L 70-75 375
* 11/22/22 NEW HAVEN W 75-62 157
* 11/30/22 ST. ANSELM W 59-58 88

12/03/22 at Roberts Wesleyan W 65-57 50
* 12/06/22 SOUTHERN N.H. L 58-75 62

12/18/22 DOMINICAN (NY) L 65-74 86
* 12/31/22 at Pace L 45-55 123
* 01/04/23 BENTLEY L 41-78 62
* 01/07/23 ADELPHI W 81-71 75

01/11/23 D'YOUVILLE W 65-50 56
* 01/14/23 at Franklin Pierce W 76-57 40
* 01/18/23 AMERICAN INT'L L 62-75 109
* 01/21/23 at Assumption L 48-66 483
* 01/24/23 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 50-42 93
* 01/28/23 LE MOYNE L 58-63 257
* 01/30/23 at Southern Conn. St. L 47-51 101
* 02/01/23 at New Haven L 54-67 176
* 02/07/23 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. L 54-60 57
* 02/11/23 at Southern N.H. L 43-81 624
* 02/15/23 at Bentley L 32-67 145
* 02/18/23 PACE W 74-63 273
* 02/21/23 at Adelphi L 50-79 114

02/24/23 at American Int'l W 77-63 0
02/26/23 at Southern N.H. L 55-69 381

* = Conference game



2022-2023 College of Saint Rose Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 5-5   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Johnson, Makaela 20-10 424 21.2 87-235 .370 21-78 .269 16-21 .762 32 72 104 5.2 38 0 20 26 5 14 211 10.6
10 Sanchez, Isabel 20-17 543 27.2 76-230 .330 22-69 .319 29-39 .744 12 41 53 2.7 48 0 29 40 3 32 203 10.2
00 McDonald-Perry, Aniya 16-2 300 18.8 38-114 .333 0-3 .000 41-61 .672 68 39 107 6.7 39 0 7 29 4 18 117 7.3
15 Hunt, Kaileigh 19-9 413 21.7 54-109 .495 2-9 .222 16-27 .593 35 41 76 4.0 31 0 11 28 7 9 126 6.6
01 Carter, Kaelah 20-12 503 25.2 48-125 .384 19-53 .358 11-17 .647 24 40 64 3.2 35 0 24 28 3 23 126 6.3
23 Finnerty, Catherine 14-9 266 19.0 34-98 .347 9-33 .273 11-16 .688 14 25 39 2.8 21 0 21 19 7 13 88 6.3
12 Blasetti, Ryley 20-20 625 31.3 41-137 .299 2-26 .077 27-49 .551 15 62 77 3.9 44 1 63 54 6 26 111 5.6
11 Willis, Lateisha 20-18 423 21.2 35-87 .402 0-0 .000 12-27 .444 45 56 101 5.1 38 0 16 33 1 9 82 4.1
05 Ollivierre, Maria 16-2 196 12.3 12-53 .226 10-45 .222 0-2 .000 10 11 21 1.3 19 0 9 14 0 6 34 2.1
14 Encarnacion, Jenissa 13-1 164 12.6 9-35 .257 2-7 .286 4-6 .667 8 9 17 1.3 11 0 11 11 0 5 24 1.8
21 Smith, Ashia 14-0 155 11.1 7-29 .241 1-7 .143 7-13 .538 4 13 17 1.2 15 0 8 20 0 7 22 1.6
02 Brown, Jabarria 5-0 13 2.6 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.8 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.4
Total 20 4025 201.3 442-1255 .352 88-330 .267 174-278 .626 320 456 776 38.8 340 1 219 310 37 163 1146 57.30
Opponents 4025 201.3 480-1110 .432 121-356 .340 228-319 .715 200 538 738 36.9 304 6 272 321 57 145 1309 65.45

Team Statistics StRose OPP
SCORING 1146 1309
    Points Per Game 57.3 65.5
    Scoring Margin -8.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 442-1255 480-1110
    Field Goal Pct .352 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 88-330 121-356
    3PT FG Pct .267 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 174-278 228-319
    FT Pct .626 .715
    FT Made Per Game 8.7 11.4
REBOUNDS 776 738
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 36.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 219 272
    Assists Per Game 11.0 13.6
TURNOVERS 310 321
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 16.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 163 145
    Steals Per Game 8.2 7.3
BLOCKS 37 57
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,233 2,530
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-123 10-253
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Saint Rose 288 242 306 298 12 1146
Opponents 311 311 323 357 7 1309

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/22 at  Saint Michael's W 69-64 349
11/19/22 at  Le Moyne L 70-75 375
11/22/22 NEW HAVEN W 75-62 157
11/30/22 ST. ANSELM W 59-58 88
12/06/22 SOUTHERN N.H. L 58-75 62
12/31/22 at  Pace L 45-55 123
01/04/23 BENTLEY L 41-78 62
01/07/23 ADELPHI W 81-71 75
01/14/23 at  Franklin Pierce W 76-57 40
01/18/23 AMERICAN INT'L L 62-75 109
01/21/23 at  Assumption L 48-66 483
01/24/23 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 50-42 93
01/28/23 LE MOYNE L 58-63 257
01/30/23 at  Southern Conn. St. L 47-51 101
02/01/23 at  New Haven L 54-67 176
02/07/23 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. L 54-60 57
02/11/23 at  Southern N.H. L 43-81 624
02/15/23 at  Bentley L 32-67 145
02/18/23 PACE W 74-63 273
02/21/23 at  Adelphi L 50-79 114


